
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2334 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.03.2022 

 

RAJDHANI ROUTES 

 

2334.   SHRI K. MURALEEDHARAN: 

    

    Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a)   the target/time frame fixed by the Indian Railways to achieve 200 

km/hr in Rajdhani routes in the country; and 

 

(b)   the steps taken to achieve the same? 

 

 

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND ELECTRONICS 

& INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

 

(a) As of now Indian Railways have no plans for achieving 200 km per 

hour on Rajdhani routes. 

(b) Does not arise. 

 

***** 

 

  


